
CE and Nurture Planning Calendar 2015 (Updated Feb 17 2015) 
 

 
January  
 Sundays Jan 11, 18, 25 and Feb 1, Youth-Adult CE Offering Option: The Engaged Body  
 January 17-19 - Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Weekend 
 Tuesday, Jan 20th - CE Cluster Meeting, 7 pm (church) 
  
February 
 Sunday February 1, Radcliffe Room Super Bowl Party 
 Sunday February 1 Youth Adult CE Offering Option:  The Engaged Body 
 Saturday February 7,  McClendon Scholar Program on Food and Faith;  
    Childcare offered 9:30-1 pm 
    (Baby-Toddler-Parents Play Group, 9:30-11:00  (Food and Faith  
    Theme) 
 Feb 6-8 - McClendon Scholar in Residence “Food and Faith” 
  Sunday Feb 7, special congregational meal at 12:30 pm 
 Feb 14-16 - Presidents Day Weekend  
 Sunday Feb 15, Youth-Adult CE Offering Bell Ringing 
 Wednesday, Feb 18 - Ash Wednesday and Dinner at 6 pm 
 Feb 22, First Sunday of Lent 
 Tuesday, February 24 - CE Cluster Meeting, 7 pm (conference call) 
 
March 
 March 1, Second Sunday of Lent 
 Saturday March 7, Baby-Toddler-Parents Play Group, 9:30-11:00 
 March 8, Third Sunday of Lent 
 March 15, Fourth Sunday of Lent  
 March 22, Fifth Sunday of Lent 
 Tuesday, March 24 - CE Cluster Meeting, 7 pm (church) 
 March 29, Palm Sunday and Congregational Sunday, No Sunday School, all gather in  
 Peter Marshall Hall 
 
April  
 Thursday April 2 - Maundy Thursday and Supper at 6 pm 
 (Passover April 3-11) 
 Friday April 3 - Good Friday 
 Sunday April 5 - Easter! (and Easter breakfast at 7:45 am) 
 Saturday April 11, Baby-Toddler-Parents Play Group, 9:30-11:00 
 Saturday, April 25 - Women’s Retreat, offsite, 4-H center 
 Tuesday April 28, CE Cluster Meeting, 7 pm (church) 
 
May  
 Saturday May 2, Baby-Toddler-Parents Play Group, 9:30-11:00 
 Sunday May 10, Mother’s Day 
 May 23-25, Memorial Day Weekend 
 One Service at 10 am, Sunday May 24 (ten, pending Session vote) 
 Tuesday, May 26, CE Cluster Meeting, 7 pm (call) 
 Sunday May 31, Congregational Sunday, No Sunday School, all gather in Peter Marshall 
 Hall, Congregational Picnic offsite  



   
 
June 
 Saturday June 6 
  Baby-Toddler-Parents Play Group, 9:30-11:00 
  Youth Sunday Rehearsal 10-12, Sanctuary 
 Sunday June 7 : Youth Sunday 
 One Service at 10 am, June 7, 14, 21, 28 (ten, pending Session vote) 
 Sunday June 7, Annual Child Protection Training @ 11:30 am  
 (Sunday School teachers and Worship Play leaders need to attend of these annual  
 training sessions or make an appointment with Alice; sessions also offered August 16  
 and 23) 
 Sunday, June 21, Father’s Day 
 Tuesday June 23, CE Cluster Meeting, 7 pm (church) 
 
July 
 Saturday July 11, Baby-Toddler-Parents Play Group, 9:30-11:00 
 One Service at 10 am, July 5, 12, 19, 26 (ten, pending Session vote) 
 
August  
 Saturday August 1, Baby-Toddler-Parents Play Group, 9:30-11:00 
 One Service at 10 am, August 2, 9, 16, 23, 30 (ten, pending Session vote) 
 Sundays August 16 and 23:  Child Protection Training @ 11:30 am  
 (Sunday School teachers and Worship Play leaders need to attend one of these annual  
 training sessions or make an appointment with Alice) 
 Tuesday August 25, CE Cluster Meeting, 7 pm (call) 
 August 30, Congregational Sunday 
 
Sept  
 September 5-7, Labor Day Weekend 
 One Service at 10 am, September 6 (tentative pending Session vote) 
 Sunday September 13, Resume 2 services at 8:45 and 11:00;  Grandparent’s Day 
 Welcome Back CE Picnic - September 13th 
 Tuesday September 22, CE Cluster Meeting, 7 pm (church) 
 
October  
 Saturday October 3, Baby-Toddler-Parents Play Group, 9:30-11:00 
 Tuesday October 27, CE Cluster Meeting, 7 pm (call) 
 October 30-November 1:  All Church Retreat at Meadowkirk  
 
 
November 
 Saturday November 7, Baby-Toddler-Parents Play Group, 9:30-11:00 
 Tuesday, November 17, CE Cluster Meeting, 7 pm (church) 
 Thursday November 26th, Thanksgiving 
 Sunday November 29, First Sunday of Advent - Congregational Sunday - No Sunday 
 School, Congregation in Peter Marshall Hall  
 
December  
 Saturday December 5, Baby-Toddler-Parents Play Group, 9:30-11:00 
 Sunday December 6, Second Sunday of Advent 



 Saturday December 12 - Pageant Rehearsal 
 Sunday December 13 - Third Sunday of Advent and Pageant - Begin One Service (ten  
 Pending Session Vote)(Dec 13, 20, 27, 3),  Package gifts for RR guests and decorate  
 Christmon tree, 11:30 am 
 Sunday December 20 - Fourth Sunday of Advent and Music Sunday 
 Sunday December 27 - Christmastide  


